# GOVERNEMENT OF PUDUCHERRY DEPARTMENT OF HINDU RELIGIOUS INSTITUTIONS OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER (TEMPLES) SRI DHARBARANYESWARASWAMY DEVASTHANAM THIRUNALLAR – 609 607 KARAIKAL – PUDUCHERRY U.T.

No.: EO(T)/B1/SDSD/TNR/2023-24/349 Date: 26/09/2023

# **TENDER NOTICE FOR e-Tender**

For & On behalf of Sri Dharbaranyeswaraswamy Devasthanam, Thirunallar online tenders are invited through e-Tendering by The Executive Officer (Temples), Sri Dharbaranyeswaraswamy Devasthanam, Thirunallar for the following works as eligibility of contractors mentioned below. The contractor after purchasing the valid ikey and Digital signature Certificate (DSC) can only be able to download the Press Notice, Notice Inviting Tenders and other related documents and upload the bid document and GSTIN details online by verifying the Tender Number assigned for each work from <a href="https://pudutenders.gov.in">https://pudutenders.gov.in</a>

SI. No	Tender No	Name of Work	Approximate Estimated Cost (Rs.)	Earnest Money Deposit (Rs.)	Eligibility of contractors	Time allowed	Cost of Tender Schedule (Rs.)
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)
1.	09/T/ SDSD /TNR/ 2023- 24	Construction of two electrical Panel Board Rooms for Guest House and Cottages at Eastern and Westernside in Sallithottam belongs to Sri Dharbaranyeswaraswamy Devasthanam, Thirunallar.	12,79,008/-	25,580/-	Class V and above from Public Works Department, Puducherry	2 (Two Months)	500/- + (CGST 2.5% +SGST 2.5%)
2.	10/T/ SDSD /TNR/ 2023- 24	Providing and Laying of UG Cable from the Transformer which will be erected newly (adjacent place to the existing Transformer at south madavilagam) to VIP Guest House located at sallithottam Owned by Sri Dharbaranyeswaraswamy Devasthanam, Thirunallar.	21,07,632/-	42,153/-	Grade B and above from Electricity Department, Puducherry	2 (Two Months)	500/- + (CGST 2.5% +SGST 2.5%)

(i)	Availability of NIT in website.	From	10.00 A.M	on	29-09-2023
(ii)	Closing date & time for Sale of tender / download and submission of Tenders online	То	4.00 P.M	on	10-10-2023
(iii)	Date & Time of opening of tenders	at	10.00 A.M	on	11-10-2023

The Executive Officer (Temples), Sri Dharbaranyeswaraswamy Devasthanam, Thirunallar reserves the right to change the opening time and date of the Tender for administrative reason by notifying the same in the website.

Tender schedule can be downloaded and submitted online through the website <a href="https://www.pudutenders.gov.in">www.pudutenders.gov.in</a> only by those contractors, who are having valid i-key and Digital Signature Certificate and the tender schedules cannot be purchased from the Office of the Executive Officer (Temples) by remitting the cash and no pre request for issue of tender schedules will be entertained in the Office of the Executive Officer (Temples).

The contractors shall submit EMD and cost of tender schedule on or before 5.45 PM on 10.10.2023 and in the form of Demand Draft / Bankers Cheque / Fixed Deposit receipt in favour of The Executive Officer (Temples), Sri Dharbaranyeswaraswamy Devasthanam, Thirunallar payable at Thirunallar in his office. A copy of same shall also be uploaded with the tender. This office will not be responsible for any delay in the realization of EMD / e-tender processing fee. The contractors who had

downloaded the Tender Schedule from the website shall submit the Tender Schedule online before the scheduled time for submission of tenders online. (No- tender schedule brought to the Office of the Executive Officer (Temples) for placing in the Tender box is allowed).

### Availability of Form 7/8 in Devasthanam website

The General Conditions of Contract for PWD Works 2014 (Form 7/8) is available on the website <a href="www.thirunallarutemple.org">www.thirunallarutemple.org</a> and the same can be viewed online by the intending contractors.

On the scheduled Time & date of opening, the Executive Officer (Temples) authorizes the opening on the notified time. Contractor can access the particulars, after opening of tender in the web site. The department will not liable for any delay in submission of tender.

The time allowed for carrying out the work as mentioned in column (7) which including monsoon period from the date of start as defined in schedule 'F' or from the first date of handing over of the site, whichever is later, in accordance with the phasing, if any, indicated in the tender documents.

## Prescribed format for submission of EMD

The original Earnest Money and tender document fee should be deposited **only through Demand Draft / Bankers Cheque / Fixed Deposit receipt** with the Executive Officer (Temples), Sri Dharbaranyeswaraswamy Devasthanam, Thirunallar on or before 5.45 PM on 10.10.2023. The Earnest money and tender document fee should be drawn in favour of the Executive Officer (Temples), Sri Dharbaranyeswaraswamy Devasthanam, Thirunallar.

Please contact e-Procurement cell, 3<sup>rd</sup> floor, Chief Secretariat, e-tender help desk for guidance in Phone No.0413-2220225 & 1800 3070 2232 (Toll Free) mail id: support-eproc.pon@nic.in

EXECUTIVE OFFICER (TEMPLES) SRI DHARBARANYESWARASWAMY DEVASTHANAM, THIRUNALLAR

### То

# Office Notice Board

- 1. The District Collector, Karaikal
- 2. The Superintending Engineer-III, Public Works Department, Karaikal.
- 3. The Executive Engineer B&R Division, Public Works Department, Karaikal.
- 4. The Executive Engineer, I&PH Division, Public Works Department, Karaikal.
- 5. The Executive Engineer, TTTDP, Public Works Department, Karaikal.
- 6. The Executive Engineer, Electricity Department, Karaikal
- 7. The Assistant Engineer (Planning), Circle III, PWD, Karaikal
- 8. The Assistant Engineer, Electricity Department, Sub Station, Pillaitheruvasal, Karaikal
- 9. The Assistant Engineer, Electricity Department, Sub Station, Surakkudy, Thirunalar.
- 10. The Officer on Special Duty (General Administration), SDSD, Thirunallar
- 11. The Accounts Manager, SDSD, TNR.
- 12. The District Informatics Officer, National Informatics Centre (NIC), Karaikal with a request to publish enclosed Press Notice in the tender portal of District Website.
- 13. The Builders Association of India, Karaikal Centre, No.47, 1st Floor, Oppilamaniar Koil Street (Near CSC Computer Centre), Karaikal.
- 14. The Secretary, Arasu Oppantha Karargal Sangam, 55 Sriram Nagar, Karaikal
- 15. Karaikal District Government Contractors Association, No.38, 4th Cross, Nethaji Nagar, Karaikal
- 16. The Puducherry and Karaikal Government Contractors Welfare Association, No.88, Neduntheru, Dharmapuram, Karaikal.
- 17. Arulmighu Badrakaliamman Devasthanam, Ambagarathur.
- 18. Office Notice Board.
- 19. Spare Copy